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V HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1. This parts catalogue has been made up on basis of the data of MARCH 1989.

2. The order placed with an abbreviated part number is not acceptable. Be sure to place an order

with the full REF. No. with parts name.

for ex. (correct) AT245 take-up lever

,,r;.-V ' for ex. (wrong) ,245 take-up lever

A '•'-.-•3. The parts are subject to change without prior notice.
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1. ^ Machine Body Components Parts

108

109

SC030 103 SC031 102

SC030

1l

SP039r^^

119

scloo:

L>sao

116 SC100

SW419

SC106

SC030

9®
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1, ^ ^ ^ Machine Body Components Parts

REF NO.
na ^

PARTS NO. tSi ^ PARTS NAME m ^
QTY

ATIOIE

AT 102

AT 103

AT 104

AT 105

2110901-410-E

2123001-211

2123001-183

2123001-184

2122801-241

/V- h :^r

h y -f ij

-f V iJ ^

"9" -f V iJ

^ t* V

- cm)

-A

-B

Belt cover (complete)

Top cover

Side cover A

Side cover B

Take-up cover

1

1

1

1

1

AT 106A

AT 107A

AT 108

AT109

ATllO

2111602-311-A

2111602-319-A

2123001-231

2123001-124

2122703-121

Thread guide pin

Nut

Face plate

Pivot Screw

Slide plate left

1

1

1

1

1

ATlllF

AT112B

AT113

AT 114

AT 115

2122703-111-F

2122703-125-B

2120703-126

2120703-127

2122703-128

y ® ^ h -y —
}# y ® X h y - ;x. 7* IJ -y if

y

Needle plate

Slide plate right

Slide plate stopper

Slide plate spring

Stopper for slide plate

1

1

1

1

1

AT116

AT117B

AT118A

AT 119A

AT120C

2123002-313

2122302-379-B

2122304-117-A

2120702-315-A

2121402-315-C

7 \

•7 .y •> + —

Thread guide right

Thread guide felt

Washer

Arm thread guide A

Arm thread guide

1

1

1

1

1

AT121E

AT 122A

AT 123A

AT 124

AT125A

2111102-301-E

2111601-229-A

2123029-441-A

0252017-142

0252017-143-A

cm.')

m^:K7 f
-=e x/w •t' U" — h

7'7 3 P

V y 7^3 P

Supplementary tension unit (complete)

Rubber plug

Model plate

Plug (3p)

Plug cap (3p)

1

1

1

1

1

AT126

AT 127

AT128B

AT 129

AT 130A

0252017-148

2123003-430

2122802-350-B

2122302-369

2120702-354-A

7' 7 ^ k* V

5^ 3. > V u y K (iS.)

cm)

7^ ^ f

y ^

Plug pin
Thread tension release solenoid
(complete)
Thread tension (complete)

Thread tension release plate

Thread take-up spring

1

1

1

1

1

AT131A

AT 132

AT 133

S C016

S C028

2122706-321-A

0252037-125

0252027-148

9013200-016

9820406-479

-f /'I' >7 'f y 7

fr ~ 7' /\y 7 y y 7*

7* 7 ^ k* 7

7'^7^ 7 -r ^ ^

Oil wick

Cable clip

Plug pin

Screw

Screw

1

1

3

2

S C030

S C031

S C086

S ClOOB

S C446

9820408-479

9820412-479

9820408-467

9016500-016-B

9016600-001

•<-f 7 -r ^ ff-iy

•f ^7' 7 ^ ^

7" 7' 7 -7 ^

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

6

4

1

3

1

S C489

S C564

S C827

S P039

SW419

9311720-319

9013300-010

9013600-003

9040400-039

9110500-419

"ir 7^ 7 y 3. —

7. y y V 7' k" V

Screw for belt cover

Screw

Screw

Spring pin

Washer

2

1

2

1

2
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2 . Jilft • tf# • Top Shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever

SC776

^ 210
<^V\ ' 205^ l,KSN219 203

SC221

220

SC701

SN036

SW126

207'y208

SC395 J o\ SC329

SC313 SC394

a
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2 . Top Shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever

REF NO.
oa $

PARTS NO. DP ^ PARTS NAME m Ik
QTY

AT201

AT202A

AT203

AT204A

AT205A

2122305-415

2122305-460-A

2140106-361

2140102-102-A

2122702-131-A

y y V _h

_higyf4 (a)

7 (®)

^ t' V 7 -y

Feed link upper

Feed shaft

Needle bar crank shaft felt

Needle bar crank shaft (complete)

Take-up lever crank

1

1

1

1

1

AT206A

AT207A

AT208B

AT209

AT210C

2120705-423-A

2121405-426-A

2120705-428-B

2210106-361

2122304-112-C

±.M y 14 •7* -y •> V

±.m y mm

^ v y ^ /I' Y

±.147 ^

Feed shaft bushing

Feed arm rear

Pivot screw guide

Crank shaft felt

Top shaft front busing

1

1

1

1

AT211A

AT212

AT213B

AT214A

AT215

2122304-141-A

2122305-412

2122305-411-B

2110804-113-A

2110406-364

±^ A 7 —

±.m y y K

±7|| V
±^7 ft /Utf

±®b 7 ft /U 7 x-zU Y

Collar for Top shaft

Feed rod

Feed cam

Top shaft center bushing

Felt

1

1

1

1

1

AT216A

AT217A

AT218

AT219C

AT 220

2122306-384-A

2122704-160-A

2122804-106

2110204-119-C

2120704-216

y •> V ^ y'

ft ^ i yff-f- V -A (a)

]} y 7 - (a)
±^>-! y

7 JX. /W 1 ±

Oil pipe

Timing pulley A (complete)

Bearing collar (complete)

Packing for Top shaft

Screw

1

1

1

1

1

AT 221

AT 222

AT223

S C221A

SC233

2122306-311

2122704-111

2123004-151

9015500-055-A

9015500-076

^ y ^

X 5 #

19:^

Oil wick

Top shaft

Hand wheel

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

1

1

1

1

1

SC313A

SC329

SC384

SC387

S C394

9015600-013-A

9015600-028

9501602-276

9501604-256

9625606-776

Set screw

Set screw

Set screw

Set screw

Set screw

1

4

2

3

2

SC395

S C536

S C701

S C776

S C906

9615608-776

9531507-276

9541218-119

9013400-026

9581502-456

Set screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Hexagon bolt

1

2

1

1

1

SN036

SN219

S R227

SW126

9183600-118

9410151-219

9070200-009

9030100-126

•f y h

^ y 1

— K /i"< T y V X

Nut

Nut

Needle bearing

Flat washer

1

1

1

1
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2. Top shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever

SC005

SC007

SW017
SC953

SC319

238
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2. • Top shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever

REF NO.
OD $

PARTS NO. DD ^ PARTS NAME m ^
QTY

AT231D

AT232F

AT233A

AT234B

AT235

2122702-511-D

2122302-521-F

2122302-527-A

2122302-512-B

2120702-101

^mmm\

cm

Needle bar arm

Hinge shaft for Needle bar arm

Guide for Walking bar

Guide for Needle bar arm

Needle bar connecting stud

1

1

1

1

1

AT236A

AT237B

AT238

AT239

AT240

2122702-111-A

2122302-116-B

2120702-189

2120706-339

2140106-353

tf#23

^ t' V 9 •< -7 h

Needle bar

Thread guide

Needle #23

Felt

Oil felt

1

1

1

1

1

AT241B

AT 242

AT 243

AT 244

AT245A

2140112-121-B

2122301-265

2140102-219

2140102-214

2122702-211-A

^ 9 V p y K

^ t' V -f yU^ —

^ b' V 7. 9 -f K

^ b*

7. 9 -f K^b'V

Needle bar crank rod

Oil stopper plate

Take-up lever sliding guide

Take-up lever shaft

Take-up lever

1

1

1

1

1

AT246A

AT247B

AT248

AT 249

AT250F

2122305-458-A

2122305-457-B

2122305-450

2120705-452-C

2120715-452-F

cm

Sliding block

Sliding block shaft

Needle bar shaft (complete)

Needle feed shaft bushing front

Needle feed shaft bushing rear

1

1

1

1

1

AT251

S COOS

S C007

SO 319A

SC383

2122705-431

9013200-005

9013200-007

9015600-019-A

9501601-256

Needle feed arm

Screw

Screw

Set screw

Set screw

1

1

SO 394

SC953

SC991

SW017

9625606-776

9721306-776

9581203-947

9030100-017

vJ- Set screw

Socket bolt

Hexagon bolt

Flat washer

1

1

1

1
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3 . Presser Bar, Tension Release

SC433

- ^

SC317-(SS>"u
316 SC3S4 ^

SC384 \

321 f]

319 320

SC007.....^.^5^

SC074

SW234

0 SW310
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3 . Presser Bar, Tension Release

REF NO. PARTS NO. DtJ ^ PARTS NAME m hsl
QTY

AT 301

AT302B

AT 303

AT304

AT305

2120703-271

2122803-310-B

2122803-361

2122803-317

2120703-213

(®)

JK_h "T" ^ 7* ij V ^ A
if •/ >; V if

Presser regulating screw

Knee lifter lever (complete)

Presser bar lifter regulating plate

Presser bar lift spring A

Presser spring

1

1

1

1

1

AT306A

AT307A

AT308C

AT309

AT310

2122803-312-A

2122803-318-A

2122303-286-C

2120303-263

2122303-262

IKJl -5^* X 3 B

3 ^ B

41^.3^ X y' \) V ii

Knee lifter lever

Presser bar lift spring

Guide bar for walking bar guide spring

Walking bar guide spring

Walking bar

1

1

1

1

1

AT311A

AT312

AT313A

AT314

AT315

2122703-260-A

2121406-356

2122303-231-A

2122303-236

2120507-158

(&)
"7 .31/U h

Walking foot (complete)

walking bar felt

Presser bar bracket

Presser bar guide braket

Presser bar bushing upper

1

1

1

1

AT316

AT317

AT318

AT319A

AT320C

2122303-351

1266104-114

2122305-438

2122305-437-A

2110205-262-C

V V y a ifV /W ff -

±3gy •; if^ V

±rrm')n^-^

Presser bar lifter

Presser bar lift pin

Guide holder

Feed lifting link gcde

Feed lifting slide block

1

1

1

1

1

AT321A

AT322B

AT323B

AT 324

AT 325

2121405-417-A

2122305-401-B

2120705-416-B

2122303-211

2120703-226

±.3^ y y V3 p 14

iTiH y y

±my y V X T

if^^
^si.y,y' D V ff'St'f

Feed lifting slide block shaft

Feed lifting link holder

Feed link lower

Presser bar

Presser spring holder

1

1

1

1

1

AT 326

AT 327

AT328B

AT 329

AT 330A

2120703-215

2122303-264

2111402-184-B

0252037-144

0252017-145-A

if f

^if^
y A y if — if — K

x'x ^ 4 P

y'yif^^r y y'A P

Presser bar bushing

Presser foot

Finger guard

Plug 4P

Plug cap 4P

1

1

1

1

1

AT331

AT332A

AT 333

AT 334

AT335C

0252027-148

2122803-383-A

2122803-389

6006188-312

2122803-388-C

•fy if if y

if y U- y ^

y^ y y -^r —-y K

if y u y -f K

Plug pin

Lifting solenoid base

Plunger head

Pubber washer

Lifting solenoid

1

1

1

1

S C007

S C035

S C073

S C074

SC317

9010300-007

9015500-126

9015500-125

9015500-127

9015600-017

19:^
it-t- v?-

Screw

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Set screw

1

1

1

1

1

S C384

S C433

S C528

S C592A

S C733A

9501602-276

9551501-247

9531205-256

9010300-002-A

9013400-025-A

ih^

:^5p/Js4;

Set screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

3

2

2

1

1

S C971

S C973

SW234

SW238

SW310

9721512-776

9721610-776

9030200-015

9030100-238

9030200-008

h Socket bolt

Socket bolt

Spring washer

Washer

Spring washer

3

3

3

1

3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. T lA ^ %1 Lower Shaft • Rotary Hook

%^SC394 \
r sc 385

SC384

4^

sc

i^327

cr

SN007

SC564^

m SW012

SW326

SC983

SC006

SW123

SN015

§-
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4. T M ^ Lower Shaft • Rotary Hook

REF NO.
QD $

PARTS NO. pp ^ PARTS NAME m &
QTY

AT401 2121414-411 Opener 1

AT402 2120704-416 ^ V K t* V 7 a -'l' K Rod pin felt 1

AT403A 2121404-415-A ^ — p y K f V Opener rod pin 1

AT404 2121414-412 Opener supporter 1

AT405A 2120706-356-A y I. A' Y Felt 1

AT406A 2121404-413-A Opener support 1

AT407 2140106-230 'f /U y — Oil gauge 1

AT408B 2121406-236-B ^ f if ^ K Oil guage guide 1

AT409B 2140104-472-B b* V ^ 7. y — 7*_h Pinch sleeve upper 1

AT410A 2140104-471-A t* y — y~F Pinch sleeve lower 1

AT411A 2121404-321-A t* V Bobbin 1

AT412 2123004-311 Plate for bobbin presser 1

AT413 2123004-310 cm.') Rotary hook (complete) 1

AT414 2121414-414 —-f — vt .y K Opener rod 1

AT415B 2121414-512-B 7* y _h Rotary hook shaft bushing upper 1

AT416B 2121404-540-B cm) Rotary hook gear (complete) 1

AT417A 2121414-521-A Rotary hook shaft lower 1

AT418 2122704-530 cm) Rotary hook driving gear (complete) 1

AT419 2140105-180 (M) Vertical feed cam (complete) 1

AT420C 2120704-213-C Lower shaft bushing middle 1

AT421A 2120704-231-A TIft* 7 — Lower shaft collar 1

AT 422 2122704-211 Lower shaft 1

AT 423 2122704-446 7 y ^ K -'l' A — Fook base cover 1

AT424 2122704-447 ^ .j, ^ V 7' Cover packing 1

AT425H 2122704-441-H 7 y 7 K Fook base 1

AT426D 2140104-214-D Lower shaft bushing rear 1

AT427 2140106-368 "PIS A ^ /I'y X. /u Y Lower shaft bushing felt 1

AT428B 2122707-518-B y ;<? A Thread trimming cam 1

AT429B 2140115-117-B 'MV J>.:hy- Feed cam collar 1

AT430A 2122705-141-A y P y K Feed rod 1

AT431 2140105-153 p. — y V;/ Needle bearing 1

AT432C 2122705-111-C y A Feed cam 1

AT 433 2122704-106 T y V 7' A 7 - cm) Bearing collar (complete) 1

AT 434 2122704-180 iJf >f 5 Vi/y- y B cm) Timing pulley B (complete) 1

AT 435 2210404-161 7'!' 5 y !f A' Y Timing belt 1

S C006 9013200-006 Screw 1

S C318 9015600-018 Set screw 1

SC324 9015600-024 Set screw 2

S C327 9015600-027 Set screw 2

S C329 9015600-028 Set screw 2

SC359 9501202-256 Set screw 1

S C383 9501601-256 Screw 1

SC384 9501602-276 Set screw 3

S C385 9501603-256 Screw 1

S C387 9501604-256 ih^ Set screw 2

SC388 9501605-256 Screw 1

SC394 9625606-776 Set screw 5

S C564 9013300-010 y a — Oil screw 1

S C666 9541102-259 Screw 8

S C718 9541607-276 Screw 1

S C912 9582002-427 Hexagon bolt 1

S C973 9721610-776 Socket bolt 2

S C983 9721635-776 Socket bolt 1

SN007 9410162-207 y h Nut 1

SN015 9403121-107 y h Nut 1

SW012 9030100-012 Flat washer 1

SW123 9030100-123 Flat washer 1

SW326 9130700-108 Spring washer 1
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5. • ±T2I U lll« Feed Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

SW325

SW072

SC 906

509 SC391

SN 007

77

SW126

SN036
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5 . 7K¥^ • JiTiS U MIS Feed Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

REF NO.
Da $

PARTS NO.
pn ^ PARTS NAME m ^

QTY

AT501 2140105-314 y y V ^ 14 A Feed link shaft A 1

AT 502 2140115-153 - _ y y Needle bearing 1

AT 503A 2121405-319-A y y V B Feed link B 1

AT 504 2122705-172 7 ^ - Sliding plate 2

AT 505 2122705-146 y «= y K f v' Feed rod pin 1

AT 506 2122705-174 X 7 — Sliding plate stabilizer 2

AT 507A 2122705-173-A ^ 7 -f Sliding plate supporter 1

AT 508 2121005-466 ±.M y $4 7 - Upper feed shaft collar 1

AT509C 2120705-223-C jHy® Feed dog 1

AT510 2120705-265 3^ y — X 7 I. /u- h Fork felt 1

AT511 2140105-264 ±Tm y -jL Feed lifting fork 1

AT512 2121405-221 Feed arm 1

AT513 2120706-376 y 14 y ^ yU 7 a /W h Feed shaft bushing felt 1

AT514A 2121405-225-A 3^ y "^$4 Feed bar shaft 1

AT515 2121405-211 Feed arm 1

AT516A 2122604-141-A _h$4:<? 7 — Feed shaft collar 2

AT517 2120705-231 an y |4> yv^ltl Feed shaft bushing front 2

AT518A 2121405-281-A TKw-mvm Feed arm 1

AT 519 2123005-270 7K^3ii y m cm Feed shaft (complate) 4

AT 520 2122705-428 K Pivot screw guide 1

AT521A 2122305-432-A 0 Fi y K Needle feed rod 1

SC086 9820408-467 y -r Screw 4

SC234C 9015500-077-C Pivot screw 1

S C265 9015500-129 19:^ Pivot screw 1

SC329 9015600-028 Set screw 4

S C391 9625505-776 Set screw 2

SC394 9625606-776 Set screw 2

S C544 9530801-479 Screw 1

S C545 9530802-447 vy Screw 2

SC692 9541207-279 v> Screw 1

SC696 9541210-259 Screw 2

S C906 9581502-456 h Hexagon bolt 1

SC991 9581203-947 Hexagon bolt 2

SN007 9410162-207 y h Nut 1

SN036 9183600-118 y h Nut

SW072 9030100-072 Flat washer 1

SW126 9030100-126 Flat washer 1

SW325 9130600-108 Spring washer 1
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6.

^ ^ SW055
(L 7 \ SC089
SC395

•<

SR207

Reverse Feed

SO 018

13

602 SC329

SC398

SW330 5^
SC086
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6. jS H ^ Reverse Feed

Jiai«
REF NO.

na

PARTS NO. DD ^ PARTS NAME m
QTY

AT601A 2120704-231-A TI4:^ 7 — Lower shaft collar 1

AT602A 2122805-322-A Feed regulating shaft bushing 1

AT603A 2122805-321-A m •; Feed Regulating shaft 1

AT604 2122305-325 ^ y a. — .y F Screw pad 1

AT605B 2122705-311-B Feed Regulator 1

AT606C 2122305-355-C in y -f /I' Screw busing 1

AT607C 2122305-356-C y y 3. - Feed regulator dial screw 1

AT608A 2110105-354-A Feed regulator dial spring 1

AT 609 2122305-353 y ^ -f V Dial pin 1

AT610 2122805-350 (a) Feed regulator dial Ccomplate) 1

AT611 2121003-283 ±m y Upper feed bar shaft 1

AT 612 2122705-392 y Sleeve 1

AT613A 2122705-391-A y Vi/ Reverse stitch spring 1

AT614C 2122705-344-C y K Reverse stitch rod 1

AT 615 2122705-340 ^ y KM (M) Reverse stitch rod arm (complete) 1

AT616A 2111105-345-A iJfrli'l' ^ y Kf4 Reverse stitch rod shaft 1

AT 617 2122705-376 Reverse stitch drive arm 1

AT 618 2123007-630 afrlSi' V 1/ / ^ K (iia) Back tacking solenoid 1

AT619C 2122707-612-C V u y -i K Solenoid base 1

AT 620 0252127-125 i-y( ft y ^ y y y Nylon clip 1

AT621 0252027-125 ^ p V ij' y y •t' Nylon clip 1

AT622 0252017-148 •f =7 !f\iiy Plug pin

AT623A 0252017-145-A -/y y7'4 P Plug cap 4P 1

AT624 0252027-144 7'7^^4 P Plug 4P 1

AT625C 2111605-384-C y Push button 1

AT 626 2111605-386 y y if Knob spring 1

AT627B 2122805-385-B ^'yyr-9 Push button shaft 1

AT628 2122807-611 ^ y /I' ^ — Microswitch case 1

AT629 0252015-228 Sleeve 1

AT630B 2122808-610-B cm) Cord connector 1

AT 631 0252015-247 7.^ y — Switch base 1

AT632 0252015-223 If-.y ^ v.''! Push button spring 1

AT 633 0252037-126 •ir — y /I' ^ W Cable tie 1

AT634 0254037-125 ^ ft y if y yf Nylon clamp 1

AT 635 0252057-114 3 — K 7* y y y i7 Cord bush 1

SC020 9013200-020 Screw

SC030 9820408-479 •<-f y yi Screw 7

SC067 9541226-279 Screw 1

SC085 9820406-467 •i- y -r ^ Screw 2

SC086 9820408-467 ^ y -y ^ Screw 2

SC089 9820508-467 •)-y y ^ Screw 3

S C094 9820610-467 y y 'i y^\y Screw 2

SC329 9015600-028 ih-^ Set screw 2

SC394 9625606-776 Socket screw 1

SC395 9625608-776 Socket screw 3

SC398 9623615-776 Set screw 1

S C519 9531102-256 Screw 2

SC655 9540914-279 Screw 1

SO018 9060100-018 O ^)y if O ring 1

S R202 9080200-002 E y V y Snap ring E 1

SR203 9080200-003 E y V Snap ring E 1

S R207 9080200-007 E y V Snap ring E 2

SW055 9030100-055 Flat washer 3

SW226A 9030100-226-A Flat washer 2

SW330 9030300-015 Spring washer 2
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7. ^ ^ U M ^ Thread Trimmer

716

I— LsW118
^SWI^

SN040

701

711 SN040

SN056

SP046 —0

15

SP039

723

/•v

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. 3^^ "tjO U ^ Thread Trimmer

REF NO. PARTS NO. PO ^ PARTS NAME m m.
QTY

AT 701

AT 702 A

AT703B

AT 704

AT705B

2111407-554

2122707-553-A

2122707-552-B

2122707-581

2122707-534-B

^

4r + -y 'f- -V ~

=¥• y /t' —

i3 7 —

Tightening screw

Moving blade

Arm for Moving

Collar

Thread trimmer driving arm shaft

3

1

1

1

1

AT706A

AT707B

AT708C

AT 709

AT710

2122707-559-A

2122707-544-B

2122707-543-C

2122707-536

2122707-532

Vmmm

X h -

Thread trimmer driving arm

Lower shaft collar

Cam driving arm

Ball joint right

Stopper

1

1

1

1

1

AT711

AT712

AT713

AT 714

AT715A

2122707-535

2122707-537

2122707-551

2122707-538

2122707-556-A

VSK®) p •;/ K

]) Ix —

Thread trimmer driving shaft

Ball joint left

thread trimmer lever

Moving blade guide base

Stationary knife

1

1

1

1

1

AT716A

AT717

AT718B

AT 719

AT 720

2122707-555-A

2122707-582

2122707-521-B

2122707-522

2122707-541

^ --h /u ff' — '7 y v'

7 "7 y 'f- V !f

y U / 'f 7.

Thread traning plate

Bushing

Cluch lever

Cluch spring

Solenoid base

1

1

1

1

1

AT721

AT722A

AT 723

SC199

S C214C

2123007-501

0252017-145-A

0252017-144

9820608-467

9015500-038-C

i) V U7 ^ K (a)

-f V if ^ -y ~7' ^ P

y' 7 ^ 4 P

•j- 7 ^ ^

19:^

Thread trimmer solenoid (complete)

Plug cap 4P

Plug 4P

Screw

Pivot screw

1

1

1

1

S C339

SC363

SC395

S C519

S C991

9625405-707

9501204-279

9625608-776

9531102-256

9581203-947

SjA/Js;^

Set screw

Screw

Set screw

Screw

Hexagon bolt

1

1

1

1

1

SN040

S N056A

S P039

S P046

SW118

9172500-104

9027200-014-A

9040400-039

9040400-046

9030100-118

•r y V

y- .y h

x y' >; if \L V

7 y* y V if t* V

Nut

Nut

Spring pin

Spring pin

W asher

1

1

SW167 9030100-167 W asher
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8. # M pp ^ ^ Accessories

REF NO.
DD $

PARTS NO. DD ^ PARTS NAME m B.
QTY

AT117B

AT411A

AT715A

AT801B

AT802A

2122302-379-B

2121404-321-A

2122707-556-A

2120712-190-B

0201553-147-A

h

t' V

tf cm
V ^ 5 mm

Thread guide felt

Bobbin

Knife

Needle (complete)

Hexagon spana 5mm

1

3

1

1

1

AT803

AT804E

AT805A

AT806A

AT807F

0201013-112

0201013-111-E

0201553-144-A

0201553-142-A

0201033-122-F

K V —
^ ^

u V ^ 3 mm

^ 2 mm

Hexagon driver

Screw driver LL

Hexagon spana 3mm

Hexagon spana 2mm

Spana

1

1

1

1

1

AT808A

AT809A

AT810

AT811

AT812A

0103083-111-A

0103083-112-A

0201021-111

0201042-171

0201166-130-A

K 7 -I" — C:^)

K 9 -I" — (<J^)

m

cm.')

Driver (large)

Driver (small)

Accessory case

Nail

Thread stand

1

1

1

5

1

AT813A

AT814B

AT815A

AT816

AT817

0201385-173-A

0201385-174-B

2110901-325-A

0201621-120

2123001-433

t V

t V

A

sj-'f Jl'y< V cm)

.y iS'

Hinge

Hinge rubber

Comer rubber

Oil pan

Box stay

2

2

2

1

1

AT818

AT819B

AT820A

AT821

AT822

0252047-126

0201042-110-B

0201076-111-A

0252037-126

0252058-112

^ — y /l- ^

cm.)

fr — •/ -i

-fe y y -f

Cable tie

Oiler

Machine head cover

Cable tie

Senser grip

1

1

1

AT823A

AT824

AT825

AT826E

SC030

2111407-571-A

0252017-125

2123019-111

2110902-410-E

9820408-479

-fc V -y- — y y •> V

P V ^ y -y-f

cm)
y -r 'i ^

Connecting sleeve

Nylon clamp

Instruction booklet

Bobbin winder (complete)

Screw

1

1

1

1

4

SC031

S C077

SC087

9820412-479

9820408-407

9820412-467

y -r ^ ^

•y"yyy.y y

y -T -i

Screw

Screw

Screw

1

1
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9. AD3 3 1 OP B8# P'Ping

SC222

905

SW024 906

SC114

SC240

911.
SR207

910

SC032
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9. AD3 3 1 OP Piping

REF NO.

AT901A

AT902B

AT 903

AT 904

AT 905

AT906

AT907C

AT908

AT909A

AT910A

AT911

S C005

S C032

S C114

S C222

8 C240

S C692

S C905

S R207

SW024

iSa $
PARTS NO.

2123039-

2121403-

2121403-

2121403-

2121403-

2121403-

2110205-

2121005-

2121403-

2121403-

2121403-

9013800-

9820415-

9018500-

9015500-

9015500-

9541207-

9581203-

9080200-

9030100-

411-A

260-B

264

144

143

142

262-C

478

146-A

145-A

147

005

479

031

056

085

279

947

007

024

2121403-140

X /I' "7* 1/ — h

•7 y

•7 -y

-•s -y

"a

•7 y

-bTiH

-y K$4
•7 y —

7 y y< —

•7 y

-y-•< y' y

19:^

EM V -yy"

X =»

7-

•y —(iS) li ^ y 3 V -Ci~
X — 7^11125111111

20

PARTS NAME

Model plate

Walking foot (complete)

Presser foot

Knob for Lap seam feller holder

spring for lap seam feller holder

Lap seam feller holder

Sliding block

reverse rod shaft

Lap seam feller driving lever

Lap seam feller dribing arm

Stud for Lap seam feller driving lever

Screw

Screw

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Screw

Hexagon bolt

Snap ring E

Flat washer

Laii seam feller (complete) is
optional parts.

2121403-140 Tape width 25mm

Inner wirer 3mm

QTY
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10. ACit——^ AC Servo Motor
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10. AC Servo Motor

MttiSf
REF NO.

ifa 11=
PARTS NO. pa ^ PARTS NAME m St

QTY
AX507

AX 508

AX 509

AX510

AX511

0231021-166

0231141-141

0231151-141

0231691-140

0231701-140

•t — h /u --i —

AC(100~115V)
AC1^(200-240V)

AC (iS) (100- 115V)

AC ^ (fi) (200- 240V)

Motor base

AC serve motor (100 —115 V)

AC serve motor (200 —240V)

AC serve motor ass'y (100 —115V)

AC serve motor ass'y (200 —240V)

1

1

1

1

1
AX514

AX515

AX517

AX518

AX519

0252017-372

0252027-372

0252017-373

0252027-373

0231071-153

(115V)
(190/208/220/240V)

(100-115V)

(200-240V)

CW TN 1

Power supply with box (115V)
Power supply with box (190/208/220/
240V)
Power pack (100 —115V)

Power pack (200—240V)

Pedal sensor ass'y

1

1

1

1

1
AX520

AX535

AX536

AX537

AX541

0231031-147

0252747-160

0252757-160

0252087-371

0252218-120

(i®.) (115V)
®J®^a(ia)(190/208/220/240V)

(a)

Return spring

Control box ass'y (115V)

Control box ass'y (190/208/220/240V)

CPU main board

Synchronizer ass'y

1

1

1

1

1
AX551

AX 553

0252297-150

0252307-150

(iS) (S3)

(a) (S7)

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (S3)

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (S7)
1

1

22
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. •7-1'h'V ^ Mighty Stop Motor

&

498
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11. Mighty Stop Motor

REF NO.
BP #

PARTS NO. pp ^ PARTS NAME m wl
QTY

AX407A

AX 485

AX 486

AX 488

AX495

0231021-144-A

0231051-145

0231041-145

0252187-191

0252177-191

7 y ^ y V

7' u — T"' -f y-

^7 y ^ X -f A ^

v-y-- (M)

7- y V h p cm)

Cluch ring

Break disk

Cluch disk

Pedal sensor ass'y

Printed circuit board ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AX 496

AX497

AX 498

AX 499

AX500

0231021-147

0231041-148

0231051-148

0231111-141

0231121-141

^ 5 jg ^ 7>-t —/I'

^ ^ 7 — O

h ^i'a5^fiS:>fo(F8lC-3L.3H.3B)

^ - h ^i-gS^StftCFSlC-lL.lB)

Return spring

Pressure spring small

Pressure spring large

Motor ass'y CF8lC-3L,3H.3B)

Motor ass'y CF81C-1L.1B)

1

1

1

1

1

AX521

AX 522

AX 523

AX 524

AX 542

0231161-141

0231171-141

0252237-191

0252247-191

0252228-120

^ - h vi-SiS^fiScp^pCFBlC-aV)

•t - h ^t-aS^figp^nCFSlC-lV)

T' y 7 h M (jffl.) (F81C)

7- y 7 h S cm) (F81C)

(a)

Motor ass'y (F81C-3V)

Motor ass'y (F81C-1V)

Printed circuit board M ass'y CF81C)

Printed circuit board 8 ass'y (F81C)

Synchronizer ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AX 552 0252317-150 (i®) Pattern setting switch box ass'y 1
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12. :7 'V h Foot Switch

SW166

/ SN048
SW166

SW166

SN048

SW166

SW501

25

001

014
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12. "7 h 7-1' Foot Switch

REF NO.

O A
ca W

PARTS NO. BO ^ PARTS NAME m
QTY

AT 001

AT002A

AT003

AT 004

AT 005

0252077-110

0252097-125-A

0252045-150

0252315-119

0252045-156

(.m
if y -y-y

y V (ffi.)

y v y

Cable (complete)

Clamp

Foot switch base (complete)

Seal (slow)

Spacer

1

3

1

1

1

AT006A

AT007

AT008A

AT 009A

AT 010A

0252177-105-A

6112108-633

0252147-105-A

0252157-105-A

0252167-105-A

^ -r y ^ (M)
y.if V ^

y^'i v ^ (S.)

y^-^ y "f- (j®.)

y^-i y^ (M)

Switch (complete)

Screw

Switch (complete)

Switch (complete)

Switch (complete)

1

1

1

1

ATOllA

AT012

AT013

AT014

SC926A

0252015-141-A

0252335-119

0252325-119

0252305-119

9026900-030-A

y if

y y yy^-(

7 5/ y y.^ .y C^-g) ]))

7 h X -f y CSSil)

y

Foot plate spring

Seal (lift)

Seal (trim)

Seal (high)

Hexagon bolt

1

1

1

2

SN048

SW166

SW501

9172700-118

9030100-166

9030500-001

•i-y y Nut

Washer

Washer

2

4

8
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13. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

0103083-lll-A 18 AT 808 A

0103083-112-A 18 AT 809 A

0201013-111-E 18 AT 804 E

0201013-112 18 AT 803

0201021-111 18 AT 810

0201033-122-F 18 AT 807 F

0201042-110-B 18 AT 819 B

0201042-171 18 AT 811

0201076-111-A 18 A T 820 A

0201166-130-A 18 AT 812 A

0201385-173-A 18 AT 813 A

0201385-174-B 18 AT 814 B

0201553-142-A 18 A T 806 A

0201553-144-A 18 AT 805 A

0201553-147-A 18 A T 802 A

0201621-120 18 AT 816

0231021-144-A 24 AX 407 A

0231021-147 24 AX 496

0231021-166 22 AX 507

0231031-147 22 AX 520

0231041-145 24 AX 486

0231041-148 24 AX 497

0231051-145 24 AX 485

0231051-148 24 AX 498

0231071-153 22 AX 519

0231111-141 24 AX 499

0231121-141 24 AX 500

0231141-141 22 AX 508

0231151-141 22 AX 509

0231161-141 24 AX 521

0231171-141 24 AX 522

0231691-140 22 AX 510

0231701-140 22 AX 511

0252015-141-A 26 AT Oil A

0252015-223 14 AT 632

0252015-228 14 AT 629

0252015-247 14 AT 631

0252017-125 18 AT 824

0252017-142 2 AT 124

0252017-143-A 2 AT 125 A

0252017-144 16 AT 723

0252017-145-A 8 AT 330 A

0252017-145-A 14 AT 623 A

0252017-145-A 16 AT 722 A

0252017-148 2 AT 126

0252017-148 14 AT 622

0252017-372 22 AX 514

0252017-373 22 AX 517

0252027-125 14 AT 621

0252027-144 14 AT 624

0252027-148 2 AT 133

0252027-148 8 AT 331

0252027-372 22 AX 515

0252027-373 22 AX 518

0252037-125 2 AT 132

0252037-126 14 AT 633

0252037-126 18 AT 821

0252037-144 8 AT 329

0252045-150 26 AT 003

0252045-156 26 AT 005

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

0252047-126 18 AT 818

0252057-114 14 AT 635

0252058-112 18 AT 822

0252077-110 26 AT 001

0252087-371 22 AX 537

0252097-125-A 26 AT 002 A

0252127-125 14 AT 620

0252147-105-A 26 AT 008 A

0252157-105-A 26 AT 009 A

0252167-105-A 26 AT 010 A

0252177-105-A 26 AT 006 A

0252177-191 24 AX 495

0252187-191 24 AX 488

0252218-120 22 AX 541

0252228-120 24 AX 542

0252237-191 24 AX 523

0252247-191 24 AX 524

0252297-150 22 AX 551

0252305-119 26 AT 014

0252307-150 22 AX 553

0252315-119 26 AT 004

0252317-150 24 AX 552

0252325-119 26 AT 013

0252335-119 26 AT 012

0252747-160 22 AX 535

0252757-160 22 AX 536

0254037-125 14 AT 634

1266104-114 8 AT 317

2110105-354-A 14 AT 608 A

2110204-119-C 4 AT 219 C

2110205-262-C 8 AT 320 C

2110205-262-C 20 AT.907 C

2110406-364 4 AT 215

2110804-113-A 4 AT 214 A

2110901-325-A 18 AT 815 A

2110901-410-E 2 AT 101 E

2110902-410-E 18 AT 826 E

2111102-301-E 2 AT 121 E

2111105-345-A 14 AT 616 A

2111402-184-B 8 AT 328 B

2111407-554 16 AT 701

2111407-571-A 18 AT 823 A

2111601-229-A 2 AT 122 A

2111602-311-A 2 AT 106 A

2111602-319-A 2 AT 107 A

2111605-384-C 14 AT 625 C

2111605-386 14 AT 626

2120303-263 8 AT 309

2120507-158 8 AT 315

2120702-101 6 AT 235

2120702-189 6 AT 238

2120702-315-A 2 AT 119 A

2120702-354-A 2 AT 130 A

2120703-126 2 AT 113

2120703-127 2 AT 114

2120703-213 8 AT 305

2120703-215 8 AT 326

2120703-226 8 AT 325

2120703-271 8 AT 301

2120704-213-C 10 AT 420 C
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PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

2120704-216 4 AT 220

2120704-231-A 10 AT 421 A

2120704-231-A 14 AT 601 A

2120704-416 10 AT 402

2120705-223-C 12 AT 509 C

2120705-231 12 AT 517

2120705-265 12 AT 510

2120705-416-B 8 AT 323 B

2120705-423-A 4 AT 206 A

2120705-428-B 4 AT 208 B

2120705-452-C 6 AT 249

2120706-339 6 AT 239

2120706-356-A 10 AT 405 A

2120706-376 12 AT 513

2120712-190-B 18 AT 801 B

2120715-452-F 6 AT 250 F

2121003-283 14 AT 611

2121005-466 12 AT 508

2121005-478 20 AT 908

2121402-315-C 2 AT 120 C

2121403-140 20 38$ 1

2121403-142 20 AT 906

2121403-143 20 AT 905

2121403-144 20 AT 904

2121403-145-A 20 AT 910 A

2121403-146-A 20 AT 909 A

2121403-147 20 AT 911

2121403-260-B 20 AT 902 B

2121403-264 20 AT 903

2121404-321-A 10 AT 411 A

2121404-321-A 18 AT 411 A

2121404-413-A 10 AT 406 A

2121404-415-A 10 AT 403 A

2121404-540-B 10 AT 416 B

2121405-211 12 AT 515

2121405-221 12 AT 512

2121405-225-A 12 AT 514 A

2121405-281-A 12 AT 518 A

2121405-319-A 12 AT 503 A

2121405-417-A 8 AT 321 A

2121405-426-A 4 AT 207 A

2121406-236-B 10 AT 408 B

2121406-356 8 AT 312

2121414-411 10 AT 401

2121414-412 10 AT 404

2121414-414 10 AT 414

2121414-512-B 10 AT 415 B

2121414-521-A 10 AT 417 A

2122301-265 6 AT 242

2122302-116-B 6 AT 237 B

2122302-369 2 AT 129

2122302-379-B 2 AT 117 B

2122302-379-B 18 AT 117 B

2122302-512-B 6 AT 234 B

2122302-521-F 6 AT 232 F

2122302-527-A 6 AT 233 A

2122303-211 8 AT 324

2122303-231-A 8 AT 313 A

2122303-236 8 AT 314

2122303-262 8 AT 310
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2122303-264 8 AT 327

2122303-286-C 8 AT 308 C

2122303-351 8 AT 316

2122304-112-C 4 AT 210 C

2122304-117-A 2 AT 118 A

2122304-141-A 4 AT 211 A

2122305-325 14 AT 604

2122305-353 14 AT 609

2122305-355-C 14 AT 606 C

2122305-356-C 14 AT 607 C

2122305-401-B 8 AT 322 B

2122305-411-B 4 AT 213 B

2122305-412 4 AT 212

2122305-415 4 AT 201

2122305-432-A 12 AT 521 A

2122305-437-A 8 AT 319 A

2122305-438 8 AT 318

2122305-450 6 AT 248

2122305-457-B 6 AT 247 B

2122305-458-A 6 AT 246 A

2122305-460-A 4 AT 202 A

2122306-311 4 AT 221

2122306-384-A 4 AT 216 A.

2122604-141-A 12 AT 516 A

2122702-111-A 6 AT 236 A

2122702-131-A 4 AT 205 A

2122702-211-A 6 AT 245 A

2122702-511-D 6 AT 231 D

2122703-111-F 2 AT 111 F

2122703-121 2 AT 110

2122703-125-B 2 AT 112 B

2122703-128 2 AT 115

2122703-260-A 8 AT 311 A

2122704-106 10 AT 433

2122704-111 4 AT 222

2122704-160-A 4 AT 217 A

2122704-180 10 AT 434

2122704-211 10 AT 422

2122704-441-H 10 AT 425 H

2122704-446 10 AT 423

2122704-447 10 AT 424

2122704-530 10 AT 418

2122705-111-C 10 AT 432 C

2122705-141-A 10 AT 430 A

2122705-146 12 AT 505

2122705-172 12 AT 504

2122705-173-A 12 AT 507 A

2122705-174 12 AT 506

2122705-311-B 14 AT 605 B

2122705-340 14 AT 615

2122705-344-C 14 AT 614 C

2122705-376 14 AT 617

2122705-391-A 14 AT 613 A

2122705-392 14 AT 612

2122705-428 12 AT 520

2122705-431 6 AT 251

2122706-321-A 2 AT 131 A

2122707-518-B 10 AT 428 B

2122707-521-B 16 AT 718 B

2122707-522 16 AT 719
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2122707-532 16 AT 710

2122707-534-B 16 AT 705 B

2122707-535 16 AT 711

2122707-536 16 AT 709

2122707-537 16 AT 712

2122707-538 16 AT 714

2122707-541 16 AT 720

2122707-543-C 16 AT 708 C

2122707-544-B 16 AT 707 B

2122707-551 16 AT 713

2122707-552-B 16 AT 703 B

2122707-553-A 16 AT 702 A

2122707-555-A 16 AT 716 A

2122707-556-A 16 AT 715 A

2122707-556-A 18 AT 715 A

2122707-559-A 16 AT 706 A

2122707-581 16 AT 704

2122707-582 16 AT 717

2122707-612-C 14 AT 619 C

2122801-241 2 AT 105

2122802-350-B 2 AT 128 B

2122803-310-B 8 AT 302 B

2122803-312-A 8 AT 306 A

2122803-317 8 AT 304

2122803-318-A 8 AT 307 A

2122803-361 8 AT 303

2122803-383-A 8 AT 332 A

2122803-388-C 8 AT 335 C

2122803-389 8 AT 333

2122804-106 4 AT 218

2122805-321-A 14 AT 603 A

2122805-322-A 14 AT 602 A

2122805-350 14 AT 610

2122805-385-B 14 AT 627 B

2122807-611 14 AT 628

2122808-610-B 14 AT 630 B

2123001-124 2 AT 109

2123001-183 2 AT 103

2123001-184 2 AT 104

2123001-211 2 AT 102

2123001-231 2 AT 108

2123001-433 18 AT 817

2123002-313 2 AT 116

2123003-430 2 AT 127

2123004-151 4 AT 223

2123004-310 10 AT 413

2123004-311 10 AT 412

2123005-270 12 AT 519

2123007-501 16 AT 721

2123007-630 14 AT 618

2123019-111 18 AT 825

2123029-441-A 2 AT 123 A

2123039-411-A 20 AT 901 A

2140102-102-A 4 AT 204 A

2140102-214 6 AT 244

2140102-219 6 AT 243

2140104-214-D 10 AT 426 D

2140104-471-A 10 AT 410 A

2140104-472-B 10 AT 409 B

2140105-153 10 AT 431

29
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2140105-180 10 AT 419

2140105-264 12 AT 511

2140105-314 12 AT 501

2140106-230 10 AT 407

2140106-353 6 AT 240

2140106-361 4 AT 203

2140106-368 10 AT 427

2140112-121-B 6 AT 241 B

2140115-117-B 10 AT 429 B

2140115-153 12 AT 502

2210106-361 4 AT 209

2210404-161 10 AT 435

6006188-312 8 AT 334

6112108-633 26 AT 007

9010300-002-A 8 3 C 592 A

9010300-007 8 SC 007

9013200-005 6 SC 005

9013200-006 10 SC 006

9013200-007 6 SC 007

9013200-016 2 SC 016

9013200-020 14 SC 020

9013300-010 2 SC 564

9013300-010 10 SC 564

9013400-025-A 8 S C 733 A

9013400-026 4 SC 776

9013600-003 2 SC 827

9013800-005 20 SC 005

9015500-038-C 16 S C 214 C

9015500-055-A 4 S C 221 A

9015500-056 20 SC 222

9015500-076 4 SC 233

9015500-077-C 12 S C 234 C

9015500-085 20 SC 240

9015500-125 8 SC 073

9015500-126 8 SC 035

9015500-127 8 SC 074

9015500-129 12 SC 265

9015600-013-A 4 S C 313 A

9015600-017 8 SC 317

9015600-018 10 SC 318

9015600-019-A 6 S C 319 A

9015600-024 10 SC 324

9015600-027 10 SC 327

9015600-028 4 SC 329

9015600-028 10 SC 329

9015600-028 12 SC 329

9015600-028 14 SC 329

9016500-016-B 2 S C 100 B

9016600-001 2 SC 446

9018500-031 20 SC 114

9026900-030-A 26 S C 926 A

9027200-014-A 16 S N 056 A

9030100-012 10 SW012

9030100-017 6 SW017

9030100-024 20 SW024

9030100-055 14 SW055

9030100-072 12 SW072

9030100-118 16 SW118

9030100-123 10 SW123

9030100-126 4 SW126
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9030100-126 12 SW126

9030100-166 26 SW166

9030100-167 16 SW167

9030100-226-A 14 SW226 A

9030100-238 8 SW238

9030200-008 8 SW310

9030200-015 8 SW234

9030300-015 14 SW330

9030500-001 26 SW501

9040400-039 2 S P 039

9040400-039 16 S P 039

9040400-046 16 S P 046

9060100-018 14 SO 018

9070200-009 4 S R 227

9080200-002 14 SR202

9080200-003 14 SR203

9080200-007 14 SR207

9080200-007 20 SR207

9110500-419 2 SW419

9130600-108 12 SW325

9130700-108 10 SW326

9172500-104 16 SN040

9172700-118 26 SN048

9183600-118 4 SN036

9183600-118 12 SN036

9311720-319 2 SC489

9403121-107 10 SN015

9410151-219 4 SN 219

9410162-207 10 SN007

9410162-207 12 SN 007

9501202-256 10 SC 359

9501204-279 16 SC 363

9501601-256 6 SC 383

9501601-256 10 SC 383

9501602-276 4 SC 384

9501602-276 8 SC 384

9501602-276 10 SC 384

9501603-256 10 SC 385

9501604-256 4 SC 387

9501604-256 10 SC 387

9501605-256 10 SC 388

9530801-479 12 SC 544

9530802-447 12 SC 545

9531102-256 14 SC 519

9531102-256 16 SC 519

9531205-256 8 SC 528

9531507-276 4 SC 536

9540914-279 14 SC 655

9541102-259 10 SC 666

9541207-279 12 SC 692

9541207-279 20 SC 692

9541210-259 12 SC 696

9541218-119 4 SC 701

9541226-279 14 SC 067

9541607-276 10 SC 718

9551501-247 8 SC 433

9581203-947 ^ 6 SC 991

9581203-947 12 SC 991

9581203-947 16 SC 991

9581203-947 20 SC 905

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

9581502-456 4 SC 906

9581502-456 12 SC 906

9582002-427 10 SC 912

9615608-776 4 SC 395

9623615-776 14 SC 398

9625405-707 16 SC 339

9625505-776 12 SC 391

9625606-776 4 SC 394

9625606-776 6 SC 394

9625606-776 10 SC 394

9625606-776 12 SC 394

9625606-776 14 SC 394

9625608-776 14 SC 395

9625608-776 16 SC 395

9721306-776 6 SC 953

9721512-776 8 SC 971

9721610-776 8 SC 973

9721610-776 10 SC 973

9721635-776 10 SC 983

9820406-467 14 SC 085

9820406-479 2 SC 028

9820408-407 18 SC 077

9820408-467 2 SC 086

9820408-467 12 SC 086

9820408-467 14 SC 086

9820408-479 2 SC 030

9820408-479 14 SC 030

9820408-479 18 SC 030

9820412-467 18 SC 087

9820412-479 2 SC 031

9820412-479 18 SC 031

9820415-479 20 SC 032

9820508-467 14 SC 089

9820608-467 16 SC 199

9820610-467 14 SC 094
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